
CAUT Contacts – April 29, 2020 
 

CAUT phone number: 613-820-2270 
Name Title Extension  

 
Email Areas of responsibility 

Executive Director’s Office  
 
Robinson, David Executive Director x.199 robinson@caut.ca CAUT governance (Council and Executive) 

CAUT Policy and Procedures 
Academic Freedom and Tenure 
Collegial governance 
External Relations 
Legal (Arbitration service and member 
association requests for legal assistance)  
Harry Crowe Foundation 
National Union of CAUT 
Academic Freedom Fund 

McGovern-Potié, 
Margaret 

Executive Assistant to the 
Executive Director 

x. 199 mcgovern@caut.ca Publications and document management 
Correspondence  
CAUT Awards 
Policy tracking  

Cooke, Monique Administrative Assistant x. 189 cooke@caut.ca Administrative support to the Executive 
Director’s Office 

Management Staff 
 
Cantin, Tony Director of Finance, 

Administration and HR 
x. 194 cantin@caut.ca  Finances and administration 

Membership fees, invoices, reimbursements 
Human resources  
Affinity programs 

Duhaime, Liza Managing Editor, CAUT 
Bulletin 

 On leave   CAUT Bulletin 
Academicwork.ca 
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Dufour, Valérie Director of 
Communications 

x. 198 dufour@caut.ca Communications and media relations 
CAUT Bulletin, Newswire, website, and 
digital communications 
Academicwork.ca 

Foster, Pam Director of Research and 
Political Action 

x. 195 foster@caut.ca Campaigns and political action 
Government relations and public policy 
Research 
Stakeholder relations 

Professional Officers 
 
Name Title Extension 

 
Email Key responsibilities 

Barnacle, Peter General Counsel x. 192 barnacle@caut.ca Legal advice and assistance 
Legislation (Labour codes, Privacy, Custody 
and Control) 
Grievance and arbitration 

Bendig, Melissa Policy and Government 
Relations Officer 

x. 166 bendig@caut.ca Government relations and lobbying 
Government policy and legislation 

Chevalier, Mona Collective Bargaining 
Officer 

x. 170 chevalier@caut.ca Collective bargaining advice 

De Jaegher, Justine Education Officer x. 181 dejaegher@caut.ca CAUT education program 
Workshops and forums 
Webinars 

Harrington, Andrea Collective Bargaining 
Officer 

x. 178 harrington@caut.ca Collective bargaining advice 
 

Hollingsworth, John Research Officer x. 190 hollingsworth@caut.c
a 

Librarians and archivists’ salary survey 
Collective agreement database 

Keller, Lisa Communications Officer x. 186 keller@caut.ca  Communications and media relations 
Lachance, Caroline Research Officer x. 179 lachance@caut.ca Academic staff salaries 

Post-secondary education statistics 
University and college financial statistics 

Lanzaderas, Immanuel Legal Officer x. 191 lanzaderas@caut.ca Legal advice and assistance 
Intellectual property 

Lozanski, Laura Health and Safety Officer x. 168 lozanski@caut.ca Occupational health and safety legislation 
H&S training and advice 

McKeil, Jeff Collective Bargaining 
Officer 

x. 187 mckeil@caut.ca Collective bargaining advice 
Defence Fund 

Muehlberger, Christina Membership Engagement 
and Organizing Officer 

x. 182 muehlberger@caut.ca Organizing and membership engagement 
Campaigns and outreach 
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Piché, Josh IT Officer x. 183 jpiche@caut.ca IT administration 
CAUT websites and listservs 
Association passwords 

Sundaram, Chantal Collective Bargaining 
Officer 

x. 164 sundaram@caut.ca  Collective bargaining advice 
 

Professional Staff 
 
Name Title Extension 

 
Email Key responsibilities 

Abdulrahim, Sadiya IT Systems Administrator x. 180 adbulrahim@caut.ca IT support  
Albert, Kevin Graphic Designer  On leave CAUT Bulletin and publications layout and 

design 
Belsher, Deborah Financial Officer x. 165 belsher@caut.ca Accounts receivable 

Expense reimbursements 
Gatti, Lauren Graphic Designer x. 169 gatti@caut.ca CAUT Bulletin and publications layout and 

design 
Roy, Marcel Meeting and Events 

Planner 
x. 167 roy@caut.ca  Council, conference, and workshop logistics 

Travel and accommodation 
Administrative Staff 
 
Name Title Extension 

 
Email Key responsibilities 

Alexander, Jordan Administrative Assistant x. 185 alexander@caut.ca Admin support, Legal 
Braun, Lynn Administrative Assistant x. 184 braun@caut.ca Admin support, Collective Bargaining & 

CAUT Defence Fund 
Forget, Melanie Administrative Assistant x. 175 forget@caut.ca Admin support, Finance and Administration 
Fortier, Jocelyne Executive Assistant x. 171 fortier@caut.ca Admin support, web sites  
Gagné, Nicole Editorial Assistant x. 172 gagne@caut.ca Admin support, Bulletin 
Hewitt, Constance Administrative Assistant x. 177 hewitt@caut.ca Admin support, Research and Advocacy 

Committee 
Laboccetta, Rosa Advertising Coordinator x. 196 laboccetta@caut.ca  CAUT Bulletin advertising 

Academicwork.ca 
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